

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2006 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1636/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2005 in CR No. 1186/1984 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KHAZAN SINGH (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURBJAJAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 08/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

Mr.S.K.Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

Mr.Suresh Bharati, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we are of the  
opinion

that instead of hearing the interlocutory application, the special leave petition itself be heard out and finally disposed of.

List the special leave petition next week on a non-miscellaneous day

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master